Cody Stampede

We cordially invite your 2022 Queen and her Attendants to participate in the 2022 Cody Stampede Parades, Grand Entries, and other festivities. We welcome you to join us for the Xtreme Bulls night on June 30th and the 4 performances of the Wrangler Million Dollar Gold Tour over July 1-4, 2022.

Our authentic western parades take place July 2nd, 3rd, and 4th. Visiting royalty rides in the VIP section of our parades. You may choose to either bring your own horses to ride, or we will provide a vehicle of our choice for you.

Visiting royalty are provided with a place to stay starting June 30th through July 4th and are welcomed to participate in the autograph sessions, museum and trolley tours, white water rafting, and tickets to all 5 performances just to name a few of the activities. If you are unable to attend for the whole duration, you are still welcome to join us for whichever days you are available.

Please review the enclosed information carefully. We appreciate your compliance with these guidelines. If you have any questions, email the Miss Cody Stampede Committee at <u>mcsrcommittee@gmail.com</u> or call one of our committee members

<u>Please fill out the enclosed entry form in its entirety and return by June 10th.</u> Be sure to keep a copy of this information for future reference. Absolutely no entries will be accepted after June 10th.

It would be an honor to have you join us for the 103rd Annual Cody Stampede Rodeo. We look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Miss Cody Stampede Royalty Committee



Visiting Royalty Information

- Receipt of your entry form and signed waiver constitutes acceptance in the parades and agreement to the Cody Stampede Parade Committee and PRCA rules. If for some reason you must cancel your visit, please let us know. The deadline for entries is June 10th. No entry forms will be accepted after this date. Confirmations of entries will not be sent. If your application is not returned, please assume that you are entered.
- 2. State Queens will be given a horse for the parades on the 3rd and 4th, all visiting queens will be assigned a vehicle on the 2nd.
- 3. All local visiting royalty will be assigned a vehicle on all 3 parade days. State queens may or may not have a horse to ride in the grand entry. MCS, MRW, and MRA will be clearing cattle during the performances. Other members of your royalty court (attendant, lady-in-waiting, princess) are welcome to participate, but it will be at their own expense.
- 4. Due to the western theme of the Cody Stampede, it is a <u>requirement</u> that <u>all</u> queens be dressed in <u>western</u> attire. Western jeans, split riding skirts, western skirts are all acceptable. Tank tops, sleeveless blouses and short skirts are not appropriate western attire.
- 5. If you are unable to provide your own horse, a vehicle will be available for the parades. We have limited vehicles and cannot guarantee placement. You and your attendants will ride with other individuals.
- 6. Parking for the parade and rodeo is first come first serve. You are responsible for being in line at the correct place by the assigned times for each event.
- 7. Stall spaces at the rodeo grounds are limited and are also first come, first serve. If you need a stall, contact Jeanie Fortenberry @ 307.254.1114.
- 8. Those who attend the Cody Stampede rodeos are invited to be the guest of the Miss Cody Stampede royalty for the events throughout the week.
- 9. Lodging for visiting royalty is provided. Due to the number of queens that usually attend, we book lodging for a maximum of 12 queens. We will be placing you in rooms with other visiting royalty. If you have a request or are bringing someone other than your attendants, please let us know asap. The reservation for rooms begins on June 30th and checkout will be mandatory the morning of July 5th.
- 10. To make our job a little easier, we would appreciate it if you could give us the name of the contact person for your organization, or if you could have your successor contact us, we would be able to send this information directly to this person each year.
- 11. Under Wyoming Law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities. Pursuant to W.S. 1-1-126, please see liability waiver.



Name	of Organization:			
Person	in Charge:			
Addre	ss of Organization:			
Phone	Number: _()			
Linan.				
Name	/ Title/ Age			
Enteri	ng the Following Parades			
	Kiddie's Parade, July 2:			
	Fourth of July, July 3:			
	Fourth of July, July 4:			
	Attending Rodeos: July 1 st July 2 nd July 3 rd July 4 th			
1. 2.	Rodeo Tickets for attending queens and family members are available at the Cody Stampede Office open 9:00A- 6:00P. Family tickets are limited and must be requested when application is received. Horseback participants must be 13 years or older. If you are unable to provide your own horses for the parade, a vehicle will be available to ride in. a. Please indicate if your Queen will be bringing her own horse for the parade?			
	Queen Yes No			
3.	Please explain HOW (driving or flying) and WHEN you will be arriving			
4.	Date of Arrival Date of Departure			
5.	Please indicate if you need to be picked up at the airport			
6.	Indicate any dietary issues (gluten, allergies, etc.)			
7.	I have read the parade information sheet and agree to the terms herein:			

Signature of participants or coordinator

WAIVER Return by June 10th

The undersigned, in exchange for the opportunity to participate in the 2022 Cody Stampede parades and rodeos, hereby releases and forever discharges the Cody Stampede as well as their respective sponsors and representatives from any and all claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever for personal injury or property damage which may arise out of or in connection with participation of the undersigned in the 2022 Cody Stampede parades and rodeos. In addition, the group agrees to fulfill the responsibilities as agreed upon with organizers.

Participant(s) agrees to save and hold harmless The Cody Stampede, its officers, employees, and agents, including the City of Cody, Park County, against all liability from damage to property or injury or death of any person or persons arising out of it, in any way connected with, or resulting from your participation in the Cody Stampede Parades and Rodeos.

Organizatio	on:		
Contact:			
	(Address)		
	(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Phone:			
	(Day)	(Evenir	ng)
Signature o	of Group representative:		
Mail all inf	Formation to: the Cody Stampe 1031 12 th S	ede	
	Cody. WY		

(307) 587-5155

2022 Schedule of Events will be provided by June 10th Check our Facebook page for updates

10:00 am July 2nd Kiddies Parade
9:30 am July 3rd Stampede Parade
9:30 am July 4th Stampede Parade

Some of the previous year's events:

- River Raft Trip/ Sleeping Giant Zip Line Tour
- Buffalo Bill Center of the West
- Trolley Tour
- Autograph Sessions

Stampede Office – 307-587-5155

MCS Royalty Committee:

- Shelley Causey 307-272-1770, mcsrcommittee@gmail.com
- Lisa Seidel 307-272-1882, <u>lisa@seidelsaddlery.com</u>
- Sue Franks 307-899-4751 <u>suefranks@vcn.com</u>
- Jessi Tooey 307-250-7790 jessi.lou017@gmail.com
- Jeanie Fortenberry- 307-254-1114 jeanie7ortenberry@yahoo.com